



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 60 of 1986

Mishri Lal

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)

: G.P. Dixit

Counsel for Respondent(s)

: A.G.A.

Court No. - 71

HON'BLE RAJ BEER SINGH, J.

None for the appellant. Learned A.G.A. for the State is present.

On previous date, bailable warrants were issued against the appellant but it has been reported that appellant was not residing at the given address.

List on 07.10.2025.

August 25, 2025

sailsh

(Raj Beer Singh,J.)