



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 60 of 1986

Mishri Lal

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)

: G.P. Dixit

Counsel for Respondent(s)

: A.G.A.

Court No. - 51

HON'BLE RAJ BEER SINGH, J.

None for appellant. Learned A.G.A. for the State is present.

In the interest of justice, one more opportunity is granted to the appellant for hearing.

List this case on 17.11.2025.

It is clarified that if no one appears on behalf of the appellant on the next date, the appeal would be decided by appointing Amicus Curiae.

(Raj Beer Singh,J.)

October 7, 2025

Gss