



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 60 of 1986

Mishri Lal

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)

: G.P. Dixit

Counsel for Respondent(s)

: A.G.A.

Court No. - 51

HON'BLE RAJ BEER SINGH, J.

None for the appellant. Learned A.G.A. is present.

Earlier bailable warrants were issued to the appellant and it was reported that appellant was not residing at his given address.

In view of these facts, it would be appropriate that this appeal be decided by appointing an amicus curiae.

Sri Vikas Vikram Singh, A.O.R. No. :- B/V 0201/2012, is appointed as Amicus Curiae to argue in the appeal.

List in the first week of January, 2026.

Meanwhile, paper book be prepared by way of photocopies.

November 17, 2025

S Rawat

(Raj Beer Singh,J.)