



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 60 of 1986

Mishri Lal

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)

: G.P. Dixit

Counsel for Respondent(s)

: A.G.A.

Court No. - 91

HON'BLE RAJ BEER SINGH, J.

1. None present for the appellant despite taking case in revised list.
2. Learned A.G.A. for the State is present.
3. Earlier, Shri Vikash Vikram Singh Advocate was appointed as Amicus Curiae but it was pointed out that Shri Vikash Vikram Singh, Advocate is a practicing lawyer at Lucknow Bench.
4. Thus, Shri Ashotosh Sharma, Advocate (AOR No.A/A0164/2016) is appointed as amicus curiae in this case in place of Shri Vikash Vikram Singh, Advocate.
5. List this appeal on **18.02.2026**.

(Raj Beer Singh,J.)

January 8, 2026

A.N. Mishra