



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 60 of 1986

Mishri Lal

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)

: G.P. Dixit

Counsel for Respondent(s)

: A.G.A.

Court No. - 91

HON'BLE SANTOSH RAI, J.

1. Shri Mukul Yadav, Advocate holding brief of Shri Ashutosh Sharma, Amicus Curiae appearing on behalf of the appellant seeks adjournment to prepare the case.

2. Learned AGA is directed to file custody certificate by way of affidavit before the next date fixed.

3. Put up on **23.04.2026**.

(Santosh Rai,J.)

April 8, 2026

Ankit.