



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 60 of 1986

Mishri Lal

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)

: G.P. Dixit

Counsel for Respondent(s)

: A.G.A.

Court No. - 91

HON'BLE SANTOSH RAI, J.

1. Case called out.
2. Shri Ashutosh Sharma, learned Amicus Curiae on behalf of the appellant is not present.
3. In compliance of the order dated 08.04.2026, compliance affidavit filed today in court by learned AGA is taken on record.
4. The instant appeal is pertaining to the year 1986.
6. In the interest of justice, put up on **28.04.2026**.
7. It is made clear that if Shri Ashutosh Sharma, learned Amicus Curiae does not appear on the next date fixed, this court may appoint another counsel as amicus curiae to appear and argue on behalf of the appellant.

(Santosh Rai,J.)

April 23, 2026

Ankit.