



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 60 of 1986

Mishri Lal

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)

: G.P. Dixit

Counsel for Respondent(s)

: A.G.A.

Court No. - 91

HON'BLE SANTOSH RAI, J.

1. Case called out.
2. None appeared on behalf of the appellant.
3. The present appeal pertains to the year 1986.
4. This court has no other option but to appoint Amicus Curiae.
5. In the aforesaid circumstances, this Court appoints Ms. Mayuri Mehrotra, Advocate A/M 0504/2020, Mobile No.9140397790 as Amicus Curiae to argue the appeal on behalf of the appellant, on whatever remuneration the court may fix. A consolidated sum of Rs.25,000/- shall be paid to the Amicus Curiae for conducting the case finally.
6. Office is directed to supply the copies of all necessary documents to Ms. Mayuri Mehrotra, learned Amicus Curiae as well as learned AGA to do the needful in the matter.
7. Office is also directed to inform the appellant about the appointment of Amicus Curiae on his behalf.
8. List on **11.05.2026**.

April 28, 2026

Asha

(Santosh Rai,J.)